995.440 Grams derived from 02 gold arc shaped cut bars were

consistrng of Gold. The gold bars weighing 1496.89O grams have

purrty 999.0 /24kt and Market Value at Rs.96,2O,512l- (Rupees

Ninety-Six Lakhs Twenty Thousand Five Hundred and Twelve only) and

tariff value at Rs.83,48,679/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs Forty-

Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy-Nine only). The value of the

gold bar has been calculated as per the Notification No. 02/2024-

Customs (N.T.) dated t5.01.2024 (gold) and Notification No. 0l/2024-

Customs (N.T.) dated 05.01.2024 (exchange rate).

Net
Weight in

Gra m
Purity Market Ta riff Value

[...]

55,5r ,917/-

I

27 ,96,762/-

a3,4A,679 / -

L_l
Total

3. The gold bars weighing 1496.890 grams have purity 999.0/24kt

and Market Value at Rs.96,20,512/- (Rupees Nrnety-Srx Lakhs Twenty

Thousand Five Hundred and Twelve only) and tariff value at

Rs.83,48,679l- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Six

Hundred and Seventy-Nine only). The said gold recovered from the

passenger was attempted to be smuggled inside India with intent to

evade payment of Customs duty and was a clear violation of the

provisions of the Customs Act, 1962. Thus, having a reasonable belief

that the said gold total weighing 1496.890 Grams was attempted to be

[...]

penalty under Section 112 of Customs Act, 1962.

(e) As per Section 723 ot Customs Act 1962, the burden of

proving that the 02 gold bars (derived from 02 arc shaped

bars and semi solid substance pouch), weighing 1496.890

grams have purity 999.0 /24kt and Market Value at

Rs.96,20,512/- (Rupees Ninety-Six Lakhs Twenty

Thousand Five Hundred and Twelve only) and tariff value

at Rs.83,48,679l- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs Forty Eight

Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy-Nine only) hidden in

the baggage and clothes by the passenger without

declaring it to the Customs, are not smuggled goods, rs

upon the passenger and Noticee, Shri Mahammadburhan

Mohammedhanif Arab.

9. Now therefore, Shri Mahammadburhan Mohammedhanif